
Consensus Min Max # estimates Consensus Min Max # estimates Consensus Min Max # estimates

USA Net sales in millions of € € 12,964 € 12,789 € 13,092 14               € 52,987 € 52,812 € 53,106 14               € 52,655 € 51,093 € 53,391 14               
USA Net sales in millions of $ $15,102 $14,966 $15,240 13               $59,723 $59,242 $59,893 13               $61,368 $59,303 $62,095 13               
USA Comparable sales growth excluding gas in % 2.5% 2.0% 2.9% 14               3.0% 2.9% 3.1% 14               2.6% 1.9% 3.9% 14               
USA Underlying operating income in millions of € € 546 € 537 € 558 14               € 2,319 € 2,310 € 2,331 14               € 2,280 € 2,146 € 2,351 14               
USA Underlying operating income in millions of $ $637 $630 $648 11               $2,615 $2,591 $2,630 12               $2,647 $2,491 $2,740 12               
USA Underlying operating margin in % 4.2% 4.2% 4.3% 14               4.4% 4.4% 4.4% 14               4.3% 4.2% 4.5% 14               

Europe Net sales in millions of € € 10,412 € 10,234 € 10,704 14               € 39,253 € 39,074 € 39,544 14               € 40,511 € 39,679 € 40,957 14               
Europe Comparable sales growth excluding gas in % 2.3% 1.5% 3.1% 14               3.4% 3.2% 3.6% 14               2.9% 2.0% 3.4% 14               
Europe Underlying operating income in millions of € € 408 € 394 € 417 14               € 1,473 € 1,459 € 1,482 14               € 1,577 € 1,508 € 1,628 14               
Europe Underlying operating margin in % 3.9% 3.8% 4.0% 14               3.8% 3.7% 3.8% 14               3.9% 3.8% 4.0% 14               

AD Group Underlying operating income (loss) (including insurance activities) in millions of € (€ 36) (€ 44) (€ 28) 14               (€ 136) (€ 161) (€ 127) 14               (€ 145) (€ 180) (€ 125) 14               

Total Net sales in millions of € € 23,376 € 23,091 € 23,643 14               € 92,239 € 91,954 € 92,506 14               € 93,166 € 91,676 € 93,817 14               
Total Operating income in millions of € € 913 € 880 € 1,013 11               € 3,565 € 3,513 € 3,691 11               € 3,669 € 3,504 € 3,796 11               
Total Underlying operating income in millions of € € 918 € 900 € 931 14               € 3,656 € 3,622 € 3,671 14               € 3,711 € 3,591 € 3,826 14               
Total Underlying operating margin in % 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 14               4.0% 3.9% 4.0% 14               4.0% 3.9% 4.1% 14               

Net financial expenses in millions of € € 162 € 99 € 199 13               € 641 € 598 € 681 14               € 664 € 602 € 775 14               
Income taxes in millions of € € 164 € 144 € 180 12               € 660 € 635 € 677 13               € 668 € 609 € 715 13               
Underlying income from continuing operations in millions of € € 598 € 563 € 656 13               € 2,359 € 2,327 € 2,395 14               € 2,387 € 2,220 € 2,516 14               
Net income in millions of € € 592 € 548 € 656 11               € 2,285 € 2,233 € 2,411 12               € 2,350 € 2,143 € 2,443 12               
Underlying Basic EPS from continuing operations in € € 0.67 € 0.65 € 0.73 9                 € 2.61 € 2.60 € 2.63 8                 € 2.71 € 2.50 € 2.83 8                 
Underlying Diluted EPS from continuing operations in € € 0.67 € 0.63 € 0.73 12               € 2.62 € 2.58 € 2.70 14               € 2.73 € 2.50 € 2.83 14               

Dividend per common share in € € 0.39 € 0.00 € 0.70 7                 € 1.20 € 1.18 € 1.25 14               € 1.24 € 1.19 € 1.30 13               
€/$ exchange rate 1.16            1.13            1.17            12               1.13            1.12            1.13            12               1.17            1.16            1.20            13               

Capex in millions of € € 714 € 564 € 848 6                 € 2,525 € 2,300 € 2,705 12               € 2,615 € 2,356 € 2,803 12               
Free cash flow in millions of € € 1,132 € 998 € 1,296 6                 € 2,154 € 1,699 € 2,279 11               € 2,120 € 1,614 € 2,300 11               

Disclaimer & notice
This consensus has been collated from information submitted by analysts to Ahold Delhaize during the period from January 9, 2026, to January 16, 2026, using a standard template.

This consensus is provided by Ahold Delhaize for information purposes only. The research, assumptions and projections from which the consensus figures are drawn is the sole responsibility of the analysts concerned.
Ahold Delhaize does not endorse or concur with the consensus or any underlying research, assumptions or projections in any way and accepts no liability in respect thereof. In particular, Ahold Delhaize makes no warranty or 
representation as to the accuracy of the research, the reasonableness of any assumptions or projections or the likelihood of achieving the consensus figures, which are based on current views and assumptions and involve known 
and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance, or events to differ materially from those included in such research, assumptions or projections. Many of such risks and uncertainties relate to factors that 
are beyond Ahold Delhaize’s control. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially include, but are not limited to, factors as discussed in Ahold Delhaize's public filings and other disclosures.
Ahold Delhaize has not commented on or verified any individual research, assumptions or projections nor does it intend to do so in the future. Ahold Delhaize assumes no obligation to update or revise the consensus figures.

This consensus does not constitute an invitation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase Ahold Delhaize or any other securities and shall not form the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever. Nothing contained 
herein should be taken as a recommendation to buy or sell any of such securities or to take or refrain from taking any other action or to place any reliance on any of the information included in this consensus.
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